1312
Direct handle
External handle (2)
Terminal shrouds *(2)
 Terminal
protection
(3)
Auxiliary contacts *(3)

Code
Code
Code
Code
L
(mm)
P
(mm)
Code
L
(mm)
P
(mm)
Code
Code
40 00 S5 S5-00403PB0 S5-00403NB0 DS-SI01 DS-SA01 DS-SR01 177 85... 195,5 - - D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP04 250 85... 278 DS-EP05 387 85... 415
DS-CAB1 DS-CEB163 00 S5 S5-00633PB0 S5-00633NB0 DS-SI01 DS-SA01 DS-SR01 177 85... 195,5 - - D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP04 250 85... 278 DS-EP05 387 85... 415
80 00 S5 S5-00803PB0 S5-00803NB0 DS-SI01 DS-SA01 DS-SR01 177 85... 195,5 - - D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP04 250 85... 278 DS-EP05 387 85... 415
125 0 S5 S5-01253PB0 S5-01253NB0 DS-SI01 DS-SA01 DS-SR01 177 87... 197,5 - - D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP04 250 87... 278 DS-EP05 387 87... 415
DS-CAB1 DS-CEB1
125 0 S5 S5-01253PS0 S5-01253NS0 DS-SI01 DS-SA01 DS-SR01 177 87... 197,5 - DS-CU01 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP04 250 87... 278 DS-EP05 387 87... 415
160 0 S5 S5-01603PB0 S5-01603NB0 DS-SI01 DS-SA01 DS-SR01 177 87... 197,5 - - D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP04 250 87... 278 DS-EP05 387 87... 415
160 0 S5 S5-01603PS0 S5-01603NS0 DS-SI01 DS-SA01 DS-SR01 177 87... 197,5 - DS-CU01 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP04 250 87... 278 DS-EP05 387 87... 415
200 0 S5 S5-02003PS0 S5-02003NS0 DS-SI01 DS-SA01 DS-SR01 177 87... 197,5 - DS-CU01 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP04 250 87... 278 DS-EP05 387 87... 415
250 C 0 S5 S5-02503PD0 S5-02503ND0 DS-SI01 DS-SA01 DS-SR01 177 87... 197,5 - DS-CU01 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP04 250 87... 278 DS-EP05 387 87... 415
250 1 S5 S5-02503PR0 S5-02503NR0 DS-SI11 DS-SA11 DS-SR11 227 103... 256 DS-CU11 DS-CU12 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP14 375 103... 415 DS-EP15 536 103... 576
DS-CA11 DS-CE11315 1 S5 S5-03153PR0 S5-03153NR0 DS-SI11 DS-SA11 DS-SR11 227 103... 256 DS-CU11 DS-CU12 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP14 375 103... 415 DS-EP15 536 103... 576
400 1 S5 S5-04003PC0 S5-04003NC0 DS-SI11 DS-SA11 DS-SR11 227 103... 256 - DS-CU12 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP14 375 103... 415 DS-EP15 536 103... 576
500 2 S5 S5-05003PR0 S5-05003NR0 DS-LI21 DS-LA21 DS-LR21 195 134... 240 DS-CU21 DS-CU22 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP23 345 134... 400 DS-EP24 535 134... 560
DS-CB21 DS-CF21630 2 S5 S5-06303PR0 S5-06303NR0 DS-LI21 DS-LA21 DS-LR21 195 134... 240 DS-CU21 DS-CU22 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP23 345 134... 400 DS-EP24 535 134... 560
800 C 2 S5 S5-08003PC0 S5-08003NC0 DS-LI21 DS-LA21 DS-LR21 195 134... 240 DS-CU21 DS-CU22 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP23 345 134... 400 DS-EP24 535 134... 560
800 3 S5 S5-08003PR0 S5-08003NR0 DS-LI31 DS-LA31 DS-LR31 186 145... 242 DS-CU31 - D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP32 336 145... 402 DS-EP24 535 145... 600
DS-CB31 DS-CF31
1000 C 3 S5 S5-10003PC0 S5-10003NC0 DS-LI31 DS-LA31 DS-LR31 186 145... 242 DS-CU31 - D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP32 336 145... 402 DS-EP24 535 145... 600
1250 C 3 S5 S5-12503PC0 S5-12503NC0 DS-LI31 DS-LA31 DS-LR31 186 145... 242 DS-CU31 - D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP32 336 145... 402 DS-EP24 535 145... 600
2000 C 3 S5 S5-20003PC0 S5-20003NC0 DS-LI41 DS-LA41 DS-LR41 239 145... 242 - - DS-AU11 DS-AU12 DS-EP44 485 145... 402 DS-EP45 635 145... 600
1000 4 S5 S5-10003PS0 S5-10003NS0 DS-LI41 DS-LA41 DS-LR41 239 235... 400 DS-CU41 - D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP44 485 235... 686 DS-EP45 635 235... 836
DS-CB41 DS-CF41
1250 4 S5 S5-12503PS0 S5-12503NS0 DS-LI41 DS-LA41 DS-LR41 239 235... 400 DS-CU41 - D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP44 485 235... 686 DS-EP45 635 235... 836
1600 4 S5 S5-16003PS0 S5-16003NS0 DS-LI41 DS-LA41 DS-LR41 239 235... 400 DS-CU41 - D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP44 485 235... 686 DS-EP45 635 235... 836
1800 4 S5 S5-18003PS0 S5-18003NS0 DS-LI41 DS-LA41 DS-LR41 239 235... 400 DS-CU41 - D5LAU01 D5LAU02 DS-EP44 485 235... 686 DS-EP45 635 235... 836
2000 5 S5 S5-20003PP0 S5-20003NP0 DS-LI41 DS-LA41 DS-LR41 239 420... 580 - - DS-AU11 DS-AU12
DS-CB41 DS-CF412500 5 S5 S5-25003PP0 S5-25003NP0 DS-LI41 DS-LA41 DS-LR41 239 420... 580 - - DS-AU11 DS-AU12
3150 5 S5 S5-31503PP0 S5-31503NP0 DS-LI41 DS-LA41 DS-LR41 239 420... 580 - - DS-AU11 DS-AU12
4000 6 S5 S5-40003PP0 S5-40003NP0 - DS-EN61 - 333 578... 728 - - DS-AU11 DS-AU12
DS-CS41 DS-CD415000 6 S5 S5-50003PP0 S5-50003NP0 - DS-EN61 - 333 720... 870 - - DS-AU11 DS-AU12
6300 6 S5 S5-63003PP0 S5-63003NP0 - DS-EN61 - 333 720... 870 - - DS-AU11 DS-AU12
S5000 |  !"#  / Selection guide
*(1) *(1) Advanced switched neutral (early make - late break). *(2) Order 1 set for input, 1 set for
output. *(3) Ie = 16 A (resistive loads) / 4 A (inductive loads) at 250 Vac. *(4) For external handle,
lock the handle by means of a key in position “OFF” (under request, in “ON”), the key can only